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Annexure 7: Evidence of Notifications Sent 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Outlook

Notification of Public Participation: DEADP Ref: 16/3/3/1/D1/13/0001/25 - REVISED Basic
Assessment Report - Portion 91 Of Farm Matjiesfontein 304, Keurboomstrand, Plettenberg Bay,
Western Cape

From admin@ecoroute.co.za <admin@ecoroute.co.za>
Date Wed 25 Jun 2025 13:53
To Danie Swanepoel <danie.swanepoel@westerncape.gov.za>; Steve Kleinhans

<steve.kleinhans@westerncape.gov.za>; Francois Naude <francois.naude@westerncape.gov.za>;
RMolale@dffe.gov.za <RMolale@dffe.gov.za>; OCeia@environment.gov.za <OCEIA@environment.gov.za>;
BCAdmin@environment.gov.za <BCAdmin@environment.gov.za>; Thivhulawi Nethononda
<TNETHONONDA@dffe.gov.za>; Nathan Jacobs <Nathan.Jacobs@westerncape.gov.za>; Noluvo Toto
<Noluvo.Toto@westerncape.gov.za>; Stephanie Barnardt <Stephanie.Barnardt@westerncape.gov.za>;
Azni.November@westerncape.gov.za <Azni.November@westerncape.gov.za>; Vanessa Stoffels
<vanessa.stoffels@westerncape.gov.za>; RobertsJ@dws.gov.za <robertsj@dws.gov.za>; 'Cor Van der Walt'
<Cor.VanderWalt@westerncape.gov.za>; 'Brandon Layman' <Brandon.Layman@westerncape.gov.za>;
Ieptieshaam.Bekko@westerncape.gov.za <Ieptieshaam.Bekko@westerncape.gov.za>; Mercia J Liddle
<Mercia.Liddle@westerncape.gov.za>; Hilda.Hayward@westerncape.gov.za
<Hilda.Hayward@westerncape.gov.za>; Ryan Apolles <Ryan.Apolles@westerncape.gov.za>; Melanie Koen
<mkoen@dffe.gov.za>

Cc 'Joclyn Marshall' <joclyn@ecoroute.co.za>; Janet <janet@ecoroute.co.za>

Good day,
 
Kindly find below link to our website to view the Revised BAR and relevant appendices - 

REVISED Basic Assessment Report: Proposed Residential Development on Portion 91 of Farm
Matjesfontein 304, Keurboomstrand, Plettenberg Bay, Western Cape | Eco Route

A 30-day public participation for the Revised BAR will be held from 25/06/2025 – 25/07/2025.
 
Please submit your comments to the EAP undersigned in this time.
 

https://www.ecoroute.co.za/node/67
https://www.ecoroute.co.za/node/67


Kind regards, 

Joclyn Marshall  
MSc Environmental Science
EAPASA 2022/5006
072 126 6393
 



Outlook

Notification of Public Participation: DEADP Ref: 16/3/3/1/D1/13/0001/25 - REVISED Basic
Assessment Report - Portion 91 Of Farm Matjiesfontein 304, Keurboomstrand, Plettenberg Bay,
Western Cape

From admin@ecoroute.co.za <admin@ecoroute.co.za>
Date Wed 25 Jun 2025 13:55
To Andiswa Sam <asam@bocma.co.za>; Rabokale Mphahlele <rmphahlele@bocma.co.za>; Megan Simons

<msimons@capenature.co.za>; abrahamsn@nra.co.za <abrahamsn@nra.co.za>; managerfpa@gmail.com
<managerfpa@gmail.com>; Vanessa Weyer <vanessa.weyer@sanparks.org>; environment@caa.co.za
<environment@caa.co.za>

Cc 'Joclyn Marshall' <joclyn@ecoroute.co.za>; Janet <janet@ecoroute.co.za>

Good day,
 
Kindly find below link to our website to view the Revised BAR and relevant appendices - 

REVISED Basic Assessment Report: Proposed Residential Development on Portion 91 of Farm
Matjesfontein 304, Keurboomstrand, Plettenberg Bay, Western Cape | Eco Route

A 30-day public participation for the Revised BAR will be held from 25/06/2025 – 25/07/2025.
 
Please submit your comments to the EAP undersigned in this time.
 

https://www.ecoroute.co.za/node/67
https://www.ecoroute.co.za/node/67


Kind regards, 

Joclyn Marshall  
MSc Environmental Science
EAPASA 2022/5006
072 126 6393
 



Outlook

Notification of Public Participation: DEADP Ref: 16/3/3/1/D1/13/0001/25 - REVISED Basic
Assessment Report - Portion 91 Of Farm Matjiesfontein 304, Keurboomstrand, Plettenberg Bay,
Western Cape

From admin@ecoroute.co.za <admin@ecoroute.co.za>
Date Wed 25 Jun 2025 13:57
To Chris Schliemann <cschliemann@plett.gov.za>; mrhode@plett.gov.za <mrhode@plett.gov.za>; Anje Minne

<aminne@plett.gov.za>; 'Mbulelo Memani' <mmemani@plett.gov.za>; dswart@plett.gov.za
<dswart@plett.gov.za>; jkamkam@plett.go.za <jkamkam@plett.go.za>; info@gardenroute.gov.za
<info@gardenroute.gov.za>; Nina Viljoen (Dr) <nina@gardenroute.gov.za>

Cc 'Joclyn Marshall' <joclyn@ecoroute.co.za>; Janet <janet@ecoroute.co.za>

Good day,
 
Kindly find below link to our website to view the Revised BAR and relevant appendices - 

REVISED Basic Assessment Report: Proposed Residential Development on Portion 91 of Farm
Matjesfontein 304, Keurboomstrand, Plettenberg Bay, Western Cape | Eco Route

A 30-day public participation for the Revised BAR will be held from 25/06/2025 – 25/07/2025.
 
Please submit your comments to the EAP undersigned in this time.
 

https://www.ecoroute.co.za/node/67
https://www.ecoroute.co.za/node/67


Kind regards, 

Joclyn Marshall  
MSc Environmental Science
EAPASA 2022/5006
072 126 6393
 



Outlook

Notification of Public Participation: DEADP Ref: 16/3/3/1/D1/13/0001/25 - REVISED Basic
Assessment Report - Portion 91 Of Farm Matjiesfontein 304, Keurboomstrand, Plettenberg Bay,
Western Cape

From admin@ecoroute.co.za <admin@ecoroute.co.za>
Date Wed 25 Jun 2025 14:00
To admin@edentoaddo.co.za <admin@edentoaddo.co.za>
Cc 'Joclyn Marshall' <joclyn@ecoroute.co.za>; Janet <janet@ecoroute.co.za>

Good day,
 
Kindly find below link to our website to view the Revised BAR and relevant appendices - 

REVISED Basic Assessment Report: Proposed Residential Development on Portion 91 of Farm
Matjesfontein 304, Keurboomstrand, Plettenberg Bay, Western Cape | Eco Route

A 30-day public participation for the Revised BAR will be held from 25/06/2025 – 25/07/2025.
 
Please submit your comments to the EAP undersigned in this time.
 

https://www.ecoroute.co.za/node/67
https://www.ecoroute.co.za/node/67


Kind regards, 

Joclyn Marshall  
MSc Environmental Science
EAPASA 2022/5006
072 126 6393
 


